30 2/6/06

(R-2006-634) COR COPY

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 301216

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE FEB 0 9 2006

WHEREAS, William Deloatch joined the City of San Diego on November 10, 1990, as the Associate Management Analyst of Central Division and remained as Division Analyst until 1994; and

WHEREAS, William Deloatch was a dedicated City employee for nearly 16 years and, in his role as a City servant, was committed to meeting the needs of visitors to the nation's 6th largest city; and

WHEREAS, William Deloatch was promoted in1994 to Senior Management Analyst in the Planning Department; and

WHEREAS, William Deloatch was then promoted to Supervising Management Analyst and went on to the Equal Opportunity Contracting Program as a Supervising Contract Compliance Officer in the Engineering and Capital Projects Department, and

WHEREAS, William Deloatch was promoted to Assistant to the Engineering and Capital Projects Director and continued in this position until November 1997, and

WHEREAS, William Deloatch then served in the position of Deputy Director in the Park & Recreation Department and he considered this business "fun"; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby recognize William Deloatch's effort to serve the people of San Diego

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that February 6, 2006, be and is hereby proclaimed to be "WILLIAM DELOATCH DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED. MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By Stephanie Rahlfs

Deputy City Attorney

SR₁b 01/18/2006 1/26/2006COR.COPY Or Dept:Council President Pro Tem Young R-2006-634

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at its meeting of FEB 0 6 2005

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

L-301216